
Day Date Competition Course
Suggested

Format

Saturday 29 March  Season Opener  Captain V's Vice Captain 1562 Matchplay

Season Opener  Captain V's Vice Captain Broomfield Matchplay

Wednesday 02 April  Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Stableford

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Stableford

Saturday 05 April  Spring Shield 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday 09. April  Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Thursday 10 April  Seniors Match - RMMGC V Aboyne 1562 Matchplay

Saturday 12 April  Beaton Rosebowl 1562 Strokeplay

Tuesday 15 April  Caley League - RMMGC V St Andrews (Dukes) 1562 Matchplay

Wednesday 16 April  Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Saturday 19 April  Miami / Lindsay Qualifier 1562 Strokeplay

Sunday 20 April  RMMGC Mixed Greensomes 1562 Stableford

Tuesday 22 April Seniors Match - RMMGC V Royal Aberdeen
Royal

Aberdeen
Matchplay

Wednesday 23 April  Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Friday 25 April Seniors Match - RMMGC V Forfar 1562 Matchplay

Saturday 26 April  Montrose FC Shield 1562 Stableford

Sunday 27 April  MGLL - Texas Scramble 1562

Tuesday 29 April  Caley League - RMMGC V Charlton 1562 Matchplay

Wednesday 30 April  Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Thursday 01 May Seniors Match - RMMGC V Aboyne Aboyne Matchplay

Saturday 03 May  Mayday Cup 1562 Strokeplay

Tuesday 06 May Seniors Match - RMMGC V Downfield 1562 Matchplay

Wednesday 07 May  Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Saturday 10 May  Club Championship RD 1 1562 Strokeplay

Sunday 11 May  Interclub - RMMGC v St Andrews - (24 Man Team)St Andrews Matchplay

Tuesday 13 May  Caley League - RMMGC V Muckhart 1562 Matchplay

Wednesday 14 May  Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Stableford

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Stableford

Friday 14 May Seniors Match - RMMGC V Carnoustie Carnoustie Matchplay

Saturday 17 May Club Championship RD 2 1562 Strokeplay
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Tuesday 20 May Seniors Match - RMMGC V Kirriemuir Kirriemuir Matchplay

Wednesday 21 May  Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Saturday 24 May  Millar Cup 1562 Stableford

Sunday 25 May  MGLL - Gents 18 Hole Open 1562

Monday 26 May Caley League - RMMGC V Canmore Canmore Matchplay

Wednesday 28 May  Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Friday 30 May RMMGC - Spring Seniors Open 1562 Strokeplay

Saturday 31 May  Frank Robb Salver 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday 04 June Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Friday 06 June MGLL - Ladies Tri AM 1562

Saturday 07 June Iola Trophy 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday 11 June Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Stableford

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Stableford

Thursday 12 June WW Coull Mixed Foursomes Broomfield

Friday 13 June Seniors Match - RMMGC V Strathmore 1562 Matchplay

Saturday 14 June Provost Johnson 1562 Strokeplay

Sunday 15 June Interclub - RMMGC v Blairgowire - (12 Man T) Blairgowrie Matchplay

Wednesday 18 June Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Thursday 19 June Caley League - RMMGC V St Andrews (Dukes) Dukes Matchplay

Saturday 21 June Mechanics Cup (Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

RNLI Spoon (Nett) 1562 Strokeplay

Sunday 22 June Bert Lebihan Trophy +55 Broomfield Strokeplay

Wednesday 25 June Edzell Medal (Best Scratch) 50+                                1562 Strokeplay

Seniors Championship 50+ Yellow Tees Strokeplay

Wednesday 25 June Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Saturday 28 June Dunnet Medal 1562 Stableford

Sunday 29 June RMMGC Gents Open 1562 Strokeplay

Monday 30 June Caley League - RMMGC V Leven Leven Matchplay

Wednesday 02 July Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Saturday 05 July  Jim Webster Memorial Shield 1562 Strokeplay

Sunday 06 July Fenton Coull - AM AM Broomfield

Tuesday 08 July  Caley League - RMMGC V Canmore 1562 Matchplay



Wednesday 09 July  
Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross)
Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 

1562 Strokeplay

Thursday 10 July Seniors Match - RMMGC V Banchory Banchory Matchplay

Saturday 12 July RMMGC Club Gala Day
1562

Broomfield
AM - AM

Tuesday 15 July RMMGC Match - RMMGC V Royal Perth 1562 Matchplay

Wednesday 16 July Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Thursday 17 July Caley League - RMMGC V Muckhart Muckhart Matchplay

Saturday 19 July Ed Cobb (Gross).  Ogilvie Punchbowl (Nett) 1562 Stableford

Monday 21 July Seniors Match - RMMGC V Forfar Forfar Matchplay

Wednesday 23 July MGLL 3 Day Open 1562 Stableford

Thursday 24 July MGLL 3 Day Open 1562 Stableford

Friday 25 July MGLL 3 Day Open 1562 Stableford

Saturday 26 July  Brent C Trophy 1562 Strokeplay

Sunday 27.July  Interclub - RMMGC v Ladybank - (12 Man T) Ladybank Matchplay

Monday 28 July  Seniors Match - RMMGC V Strathmore Strathmore Matchplay

Wednesday 30 July Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Saturday 02 August  Margaret Stewart Cup (Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Captains Prize (Nett) 1562 Strokeplay

Captains Prize (Nett) Broomfield Strokeplay

Monday 04 August  Caley League - RMMGC V Leven 1562 Matchplay

Wednesday 06 August  Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Stableford

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Stableford

Saturday 09 August  MGLL Links Trophy 1562 Strokeplay

Sunday 10 August  MGLL Links Trophy 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday 13 August  Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 

Friday 15 August Seniors Match - RMMGC V Banchory 1562 Matchplay

Saturday 16 August Gordon Trophy 1562 Strokeplay

Sunday 17 August RMMGC Betterball Open Pairs 1562 Stableford

Tuesday 19 August Caley League - RMMGC V Charlton Charlton Matchplay

Wednesday 20 August Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Friday 22 August Adana Day 1562 AM-AM

Saturday 23 August  Lesselles Medal 1562 Stableford

Sunday 24 August  RMMGC Finals Day 1562 Knockouts



Wednesday 27 August  
Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross)
Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 

1562 Strokeplay

Thursday 28 August Seniors Match - RMMGC V Carnoustie 1562 Matchplay

Friday 29 August MGLL - Senior Mixed Open 1562

Saturday 30 August  Bill Tulloch Trophy 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday 03 September  Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Thursday 04 September  Seniors Match - RMMGC V Downfield Downfield Matchplay

Friday 05 September  MGLL - Senior Open 1562

Saturday 06 September  Taylor Trophy 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday 10 September  Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Stableford

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Stableford

Thursday 11 September  Ian Sharp Texas Scramble Broomfield

Friday 12 September  Past Captains Trophy (TBA) Broomfield

Saturday 13 September  Tom Coulter Cup  1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday 17 September  Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Saturday 20 September  Millenium Trophy 1562 Strokeplay

Tuesday 23 September Seniors Match - RMMGC V Kirriemuir 1562 Matchplay

Wednesday 24 September Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Saturday 27 September  Graham Paton Memorial Trophy 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday 01 October Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Friday 03 October RMMGC Seniors Open 1562 Strokeplay

Saturday 04 October  150th Anniversary Cup 1562 Stableford

Wednesday 08 October  Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Saturday 11 October  Rangoon Cup 1562 Par / Bogey

Wednesday 15 October  Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Saturday 18 October  Bi-Centenary Trophy 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday 22 October  Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Stableford

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Stableford

Saturday 25 October  Tom Long Salver 1562 Strokeplay

Sunday 26 October  **OGM (all Medal Winners)** 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday 29 October  Wednesday Sweepy - White (Inc Gross) 1562 Strokeplay

Wednesday Sweepy - Yellow Tees 1562 Strokeplay

Friday 14 November RMMGC Gents Prize Giving
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